
Cumulated  World and Confederation Champions 1964 - 2019

 '55'  Years  International  Championships     ETF  -  FISA  -  FISTF

Individual Open

Year Host World Country Federation Year Host Europa Cup Winner Country Federation

 Country -  City Champion    Country -  City European Champion   

1964  Netherlands, Rotterdam Marius Schild  Netherlands ETF
1965  Belgium, Bruxelles Johnny De Bruining  Netherlands ETF
1966  West Germany, Dortmund Pierre Tignani  Belgium ETF
1967  England, London Pierre Tignani  Belgium ETF
1968  Netherlands, Rotterdam Willi Hogeweg  West Germany ETF
1969  Belgium, Jambes Bertus Mulder  Netherlands ETF

1970  England, London Peter Czarkowski  West Germany WSSG 1970  West Germany, Altenmarkt Dick Rietveld  Netherlands ETF
1971  England, Romford Dick Rietveld  Netherlands ETF
1972  Netherlands, Maassluis Antoon Verhaal  Netherlands ETF
1973  Belgium, Spa Antoon Verhaal  Netherlands ETF

1974  West Germany, Munich Dick Rietveld  Netherlands WSSG 1974  Switzerland, Basel Jacques Brichaud  Belgium ETF
1975  West Germany, Haibach Peter Czarkowski  West Germany ETF
1976  Malta, La Valletta Michael M. Dent  England ETF
1977  England, Bracknell Kurt Erb  Switzerland ETF

1978  England, London Phillipe Outmans  Belgium WSSG 1978  Austria, Vienna Bertus Mulder  Netherlands ETF
1979  Netherlands, Rijswijk Jacques Brichaud  Belgium ETF
1980  Scotland, Uddingston Kurt Erb  Switzerland ETF
1981  Belgium, Verviers André Beckers  Belgium ETF

1982  Spain, Barcelona Renzo Frignani  Italy FISA 1982  Switzerland, Wallisellen Willy Hofmann  Switzerland ETF
1983  West Germany, Haibach Willy Hofmann  Switzerland ETF
1984  France, Paris Renzo Frignani  Italy FISA
1984  Belgium, Verviers Willy Hofmann  Switzerland ETF
1985  Wales, Barry, Vale of Glamorgan Bruno Goset  Belgium ETF

1986  Greece, Athens Willy Hoffman  Switzerland FISA 1986  Netherlands, Boskoop Didier Stévenot  Belgium ETF
1987  England, Birmingham Willy Hofmann  Switzerland ETF
1988  Belgium, Bruxelles Mario Baglietto  Italy FISA
1988  Austria, Salzburg Willy Hofmann  Switzerland ETF
1989  Switzerland, Wallisellen Dominique De Marco  Belgium ETF

1990  Italy, Rome Angelos Tsakiris  Greece FISA 1990  Scotland, South Queensferry Willy Hofmann  Switzerland ETF
1991  Germany, Stennweiler Dominique De Marco  Belgium ETF
1992  Germany, Hamburg Paulo Sobral  Portugal FISA
1992  Malta, La Valletta Christophe Fuseau  France ETF
1993  Belgium, Verviers Christophe Fuseau  France FISTF
1993  England, Fareham Horst Deimel  Austria ETF

1994  United States, Chicago Dominique De Marco  Belgium FISA
1994  France, Paris Dominique De Marco  Belgium FISTF

1995  Germany, Wuppertal David Ruelle  Belgium FISTF
1996  Denmark, Silkeborg Vasco Guimarães  Portugal FISTF 1996  England, London Felipe Maia  Portugal FISA

1997  Greece, Athens Vasco Guimarães  Portugal FISTF
1998  Belgium, Namur Gil Delogne  Belgium FISTF

1999  Netherlands, Delft Massimo Bolognino  Italy FISTF
2000  Austria, Vienna Massimo Bolognino  Italy FISTF
2001  Portugal, Oporto Massimo Bolognino  Italy FISTF
2002  England, Birmingham Gil Delogne  Belgium FISTF
2003  Malta, Cottonera Massimiliano Nastasi  Italy FISTF
2004  Italy, Bologna Giancarlo Giulianini  Italy FISTF
2005  Belgium, Tournai Massimo Bolognino  Italy FISTF
2006  Germany, Dortmund Efrem Intra  Italy FISTF
2007  France, Les Herbiers Daniele Bertelli  Italy FISTF
2008  Austria, Vienna Eric Verhagen  Netherlands FISTF
2009  Netherlands, Rotterdam Daniele Bertelli  Italy FISTF
2010  Germany, Rain am Lech Carlos Flores  Spain FISTF

2011  Italy, Palermo Massimiliano Nastasi  Italy FISTF
2012  England, Manchester Carlos Flores  Spain FISTF

2013  Spain, Madrid Alberto Mateos  Spain FISTF
2014  Belgium, Rochefort Juan Manuel Noguera  Spain FISTF

2015  Italy, San Benedetto Carlos Flores  Spain FISTF
2016  Belgium, Mons Wolfgang Leitner  Austria FISTF

2017  France, Elancourt Rémy Huynh  Belgium FISTF
2018  Gibraltar, Gibraltar Matteo Ciccarelli  Italy FISTF

2019  Belgium, Frameries Florian Giaux  Belgium FISTF
2020  Italy, Rome  5th -  6th   September FISTF

2021  Host City to be announced FISTF
2022 Host City to be announced  FISTF

2023  Host City to be announced FISTF

Country Champions Country Cup Winner / Champions
 Italy 11  Belgium 11
 Belgium 6  Switzerland 8
 Spain 5  Netherlands 8
 Netherlands 2  Italy 3
 Austria 1  Portugal 3
 Greece 1  France 2
 Portugal 1  West Germany 2
 Switzerland 1  Austria 1
 West Germany 1  England 1
Total 29 Total 39

Year Host SudAmericana Country Federation Year Host Asian Country Federation

 Country -  City Champion    Country -  City Cup Winner   

2010  Argentina, Buenos Aires Fabrico Bertolini  Argentina CSAFM
2011  Brazil, Rio de Janeiro Claudio Murcilli  Argentina CSAFM
2012  Argentina, Rosario Fabrico Bertolini  Argentina CSAFM
2013  Brazil, São Paulo Rony Suzuki  Brazil CSAFM
2014  Argentina, Rosario Flavio Riccomagno  Chile CSAFM
2015  Brazil, Curitiba Ednilson Gaffo  Brazil CSAFM 2015  Australia, Melbourne Peter Thomas  Australia CASTFA
2016  Chile, Antofagasta Flavio Riccomagno  Chile CSAFM 2016  Singapore,  Singapore Rudy Hesty  Singapore CASTFA
2017  Argentina, Cordoba Flavio Riccomagno  Chile CSAFM 2017  Japan, Tokyo Tan Kok Wee  Singapore CASTFA
2018  Brazil Rony Suzuki  Brazil CSAFM 2018  Australia, Melbourne Carl Young  Australia CASTFA
2019  Argentina Ednilson Gaffo  Brazil CSAFM 2019  Singapore, Singapore Rudy Hesty  Singapore CASTFA
2020  Brazil CSAFM
2021  Chile ? CSAFM 2021 Japan CASTFA
2022   ? CSAFM
2023   ? CSAFM 2023 Australia CASTFA

Country Champions Country Cup Winner
 Brazil 4  Singpore 3
 Argentina 3  Australia 2
 Chile 3
Total 10 Total 5

Year Host North American Country Federation Year Host African Country Federation

 Country -  City Champion    Country -  City Champion   

2008  USA, VA, Alexandria Zach Walker  United States N.AM
2009  USA, VA, Alexandria Zach Walker  United States N.AM 2009  South Africa, Johannesburg Clifford Graaf  South Africa AFRICA
2020  Canada or USA CNCATF 2020  South Africa, CSATFA
2021  Canada or USA CNCATF 2021  South Africa, CSATFA
2022  Canada or USA CNCATF 2022  South Africa, CSATFA

Country Champions Country Champion
 United States America 2  South Africa 1
Total 2 Total 1



Legend / Abbriviations

ETF European Table Football Federation 1964 - 1993 Democratic CSAFM Confederation Sudamericana de futebol de Mesa
WSSG Waddingtons Subbuteo Sports Games Ltd. 1970, '74 '78  Company CASTFA Confederation of Asian Sports Table Football Associations 
FISA Federation of International Subbuteo Associations 1979 - 1996 Company CNCATF Confederation of North & Central American Table Football (Associations) in foundation process
FISTF Federation of International Sports Table Football 1992 - till today Democratic CSATFA Confederation of Southern African Table Football Associations  (future plan)

CESTFA Confederation of European Table Football Associations  (plan since 2017)
West Germany and Germany is cumulated

HOST Individual
Country, City Winners
Statistics Statistics

Host Country, City Amount Name Country Amount
  World Cup Winner   

 Austria, Vienna 3 Carlos Flores  Spain 3
 Belgium, Verviers 3 Massimo Bolognino  Italy 3
 England, London 3 Daniele Bertelli  Italy 2
 Netherlands, Rotterdam 3 Dominique De Marco  Belgium 2
 Germany, Dortmund 2 Gil Delogne  Belgium 2
 Belgium, Bruxelles 2 Massimiliano Nastasi  Italy 2
 England, Birmingham 2 Alberto Mateos  Spain 1
 France, Paris 2 Angelos Tsakiris  Greece 1
 Germany, Haibach 2 Dick Rietveld  Netherlands 1
 Greece, Athens 2 Efrem Intra  Italy 1
 Italy, Rome 2 Eric Verhagen  Netherlands 1
 Malta, La Valletta 2 Giancarlo Giulianini  Italy 1
 Switzerland, Wallisellen 2 Juan Manuel Noguera  Spain 1
 Argentina, Rosario 2 Matteo Ciccarelli  Italy 1
 Australia, Melbourne 2 Peter Czarkowski  Germany 1
 Singapore,  Singapore 2 Phillipe Outmans  Belgium 1
 United States, VA, Alexandria 2 Rémy Huynh  Belgium 1
 Germany, Altenmarkt 1 Renzo Frignani  Italy 1
 Germany, Munich 1 Vasco Guimarães  Portugal 1
 Austria, Salzburg 1 Willy Hoffman  Switzerland 1
 Belgium, Frameries 1 Wolfgang Leitner  Austria 1
 Belgium, Jambes 1
 Belgium, Mons 1 Total World Cups   29
 Belgium, Namur 1 Total Players 21  
 Belgium, Rochefort 1  
 Belgium, Spa 1
 Belgium, Tournai 1 Name Country Amount
 Denmark, Silkeborg 1 European Cup / Championship   
 England, Bracknell 1
 England, Fareham 1 Willy Hofmann  Switzerland 6
 England, Manchester 1 Antoon Verhaal  Netherlands 2
 England, Romford 1 Bertus Mulder  Netherlands 2
 France, Elancourt 1 Christophe Fuseau  France 2
 France, Les Herbiers 1 Dick Rietveld  Netherlands 2
 Germany, Hamburg 1 Dominique De Marco  Belgium 2
 Germany, Rain am Lech 1 Jacques Brichaud  Belgium 2
 Germany, Stennweiler 1 Kurt Erb  Switzerland 2
 Germany, Wuppertal 1 Pierre Tignani  Belgium 2
 Gibraltar, Gibraltar 1 André Beckers  Belgium 1
 Italy, Bologna 1 Bruno Goset  Belgium 1
 Italy, Palermo 1 David Ruelle  Belgium 1
 Italy, San Benedetto 1 Didier Stévenot  Belgium 1
 Malta, Cottonera 1 Felipe Maia  Portugal 1
 Netherlands, Boskoop 1 Florian Giaux  Belgium 1
 Netherlands, Delft 1 Horst Deimel  Austria 1
 Netherlands, Maassluis 1 Johnny De Bruining  Netherlands 1
 Netherlands, Rijswijk 1 Mario Baglietto  Italy 1
 Portugal, Oporto 1 Marius Schild  Netherlands 1
 Scotland, South Queensferry 1 Massimo Bolognino  Italy 1
 Scotland, Uddingston 1 Michael M. Dent  England 1
 Spain, Barcelona 1 Paulo Sobral  Portugal 1
 Spain, Madrid 1 Peter Czarkowski  Germany 1
 Switzerland, Basel 1 Renzo Frignani  Italy 1
 United States, IL, Chicago 1 Vasco Guimarães  Portugal 1
 Wales, Barry, Vale of Glamorgan 1 Willi Hogeweg  Germany 1
 Argentina,  1
 Argentina, Buenos Aires 1 Total   39
 Argentina, Cordoba 1 Total Players 26  
 Brazil,  1
 Brazil, Curitiba 1 Name Country Amount
 Brazil, Rio de Janeiro 1 Sudamericana Champion   
 Brazil, São Paulo 1
 Chile, Antofagasta 1 Flavio Riccomagno  Chile 3
 Japan, Tokyo 1 Rony Suzuki  Brazil 2
 South Africa, Johannesburg 1 Ednilson Gaffo  Brazil 2

Fabrico Bertolini  Argentina 2
Total 86 Claudio Murcilli  Argentina 1

Host countries, different Cities 65 Total   10
Total Players 5  

Host Country Amount Name Country Amount
  North American Champion   

Zach Walker  United States 2
 Belgium 12
 Germany 10 Total   2
 England 9 Total Players 1  
 Netherlands 7
 Italy 5
 Argentina 5
 France 4
 Austria 4 Name Country Amount
 Brazil 4 African  Champion   
 United States 3
 Switzerland 3 Clifford Graaf  South Africa 1
 Malta 3
 Australia 2 Total   1
 Singapore 2 Total Players 1  
 Greece 2
 Scotland 2
 Spain 2
 Chile 1
 Japan 1 Name Country Amount
 South Africa 1 Asian  Cup Winner   
 Denmark 1
 Gibraltar 1 Rudy Hesty  Singapore 2
 Portugal 1 Carl Young  Australia 1
 Wales 1 Peter Thomas  Australia 1

Tan Kok Wee  Singapore 1
Total 86

Total 5
Host countries 24 Total Players 4  
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